The Iloilo State University of Fisheries Science and Technology -Dingle Campus, Dingle, Iloilo through its Bids and
Awards Committee, intends to procure for the project Supply and Delivery of Various Office Supplies, Semi-Furniture
and Fixture and lanitorial Supplies and llaterials with the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) in the amount of
Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Pesos Only (Php 250,000,00) chargeable against Fund 164 and in accordance with
Section 53,9 (Negotiated Procurement-Small Value -Procurement ) of the 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and
Regulations of the RA 9184.

Broken down as follows:
LOT 1 - Supply and Delivery of Various ofnce Supplies and Semi-Expendable Fumiture & Fixtures

[...]

WHEREAS, for the purposg of ascertaining quoted proposats the fotlowing are the result;

LDt 1 -SuPply ond Delivery of vorious Office Supplies ond Semi-Expendoble Furniture ond Fixtures with the Apprcyed
Budget for the Contruct (ABC) in the on ount of One Hundred Ninety-Three Thousond Pesos Only (Php 193,0@.bir:

YH .EREAS, 
the prospective supplier found to be substantiatly comptying shatt be dectared as the Lo./est Catcutated Responsive

Bid bas€d on the findings in the documents submitted;

WHEREAS, upon careful examination, vatidation, verification, evatuatim and post-quatification of the required etigibitity,

[...]

NOW, THEREFORE, We the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVED:

To declare YORO'S CONSUIIER C'oODS TRADING as the Lowest Catcutated Responsive Bidder for
project "Lot t - Supply and Delivery of Various Office Suppties and Semi-Expendable Furniture
and Fixtures" at its quoted amount One Hundred Forty-Thousand Seven Hundred Two pesos Onty
(Php 1,{0,702.00);

To recommend for approvat by the University Pr6ident, NoRDY D. STASON JR, Ed.D., CESO Vt, the
issuance of Notice of Award, Notice to Proceed and 'r

RESOLyED at the BAC Office ISUFST-oingte Campus, Dingte, ttoito this
x-x-x-x-x-x
Attested:

-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x- x-x-x-x- -x-x-x-x-x-x-x-

[...]

YORO'S CONSUAAER GOODS TRADING
J. De Leon St. Kauswagan, City Proper,
Itoito City

Sir/Madam:

We are pteased to inform you that your proposal for the titted "Lot 1 - Supply and Delivery
of Various Office Supplies and Semi-Expendable Furniture and Fixtures" in the amount
of One Hundred Forty Thousand Seven Hundred Two Pesos Onty (Php 140,702.00)
undertaken through Section 53.9 (Negotiated Procurement-SmatI Vatue Procurement) of the
2016 Revised lmplementing Rutes and Regutations of Repubtic Act No. 9184 has been
determines to be the lowest calcutated responsive bid.

The Purchase Order shall be issued at the soonest possible time.

[...]

l@.@
805.m

14,5m.00
14,231.25

252.m
2,2m.m

v4.6
5.,100.00

900.00
E,800.m
3,080.00
3,080.m
t,08{r.00

4,680.00

3,E16.00
176.@
585-m

8,518.75
54-ml

ro,am.m]
tm.0ol
r60.@l
160.m

1,1&.m
762.m

19,6(x).d)
1,716.@
7,7U.@

n2.@
572.m

Amount in Words: ONE HUNDRED FORTY THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED TWO PESOS ONLY TOTAL 140,702.OO

yoros030

,ape one tenth
detivered item/s

Very truty
Y0R0's

tvery onety

c

Date

ln cale of faiture to

srrnature$de*,{!$ffi j.[lS

Conforme:

Univecity President

percent for every day of detay sha[ be

Amount:

Q.r{

CPA

Accountant ll

JO At{N O.